PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL A. COHEN	04/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCETON SATELLITE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	6 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 926
City:	PLAINSBORO
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08536

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250236
Patent Number:	10229756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: SPADILLA@VKLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG P.C.

Address Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSS-PT001.2/PSS-PT001.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY T. MCMICHAEL
SIGNATURE:	/WESLEY T. MCMICHAEL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PSS-PT001.2-Assignment_Cohen_to_PSS_executed-20200430_EPAS#page1.tif source=PSS-PT001.2-Assignment_Cohen_to_PSS_executed-20200430_EPAS#page2.tif

PATENT 506084567 REEL: 052801 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of the 30th day of April 2020, is made by and among Samuel A. Cohen, residing at 240 Western Way, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, a citizen of the United States of America, ("ASSIGNOR"), and PRINCETON SATELLITE SYSTEMS, INC., having a business address at 6 Market Street, Suite 926, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536, in the United States of America ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of a right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 14/466,425, filed August 22, 2014 and 16/250,236 filed January 17, 2019, both titled IN SPACE STARTUP METHOD FOR NUCLEAR FUSION ROCKET ENGINES ("PATENT APPLICATIONS").

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring a right, title and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in the PATENT APPLICATIONS, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all related letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, within a mutually agreeable time frame, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

6171999-1

1 of 2

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

SAMUEL A. COHEN

Name: Samuel A. Cohen

PRINCETON SATELLITE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Michael Palus Jely
Name: Michael Palus Zek

Title: President

6171999-1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052801 FRAME: 0805